TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351014

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sascha Rudolf Seehaus		07/08/2015	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keramchemie GmbH	
Street Address:	Berggarten 1	
City:	Siershahn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	56427	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3606389	KCH
Registration Number:	3621069	
Registration Number:	3627441	КСН
Registration Number:	3744653	ксн

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037179392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-717-9350 Phone:

Email: cgoode@cnmiplaw.com ADAM J. CERMAK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 127 S. PEYTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033-008 -010 -011 -021

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Adam J. Cermak Name: Address Line 1: 127 S. Peyton Street

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0405

900333983

Address Line 2:	Suite 200	
Address Line 4:	Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314	
NAME OF SUBMITT	TER:	Christopher Goode
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher Goode/
DATE SIGNED:		08/11/2015
Total Attachments: 1		

source=Declaration of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0406

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

I (We) the undersigned

Sascha Rudolf Seehaus Attorney-at-Law Wilhelmstrasse 42, 65582 Diez / Germany

acting in my capacity as liquidator of the assets of SP Management GmbH, Berggarten 1, 56427 Siershahn / Germany, under file No. 14 IN 335/09 of the Bankruptcy Court in Montabaur

owner of the following protective right(s)

U.S. trademark No. 3,606,389

U.S. trademark No. 3,621,069

U.S. trademark No. 3,627,441

U.S. trademark No. 3,744,653

herewith assign the titles, rights and duties in this (these) protective rights provided under the trademarks and their registration under the laws of the United States and the individual states and territories thereof with respect to the foregoing, the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof, to

Keramchemie GmbH Berggarten 1, 56427 Siershahn / Germany

Nunc Pro Tunc, as of January 15, 2011 and agree that the assignment of this (these) protective right(s) is recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Dic2, 08.07.2013
(Place/Date)

Signature

Sascha Rudolf Seehaus

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 08/11/2015